

Release of Liability and Waiver of Claims

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that the use of the Club premises and facilities and participation in any program or activity on the Goose Creek premises are undertaken with knowledge of the risk of possible injury. As a condition to the use of the Goose Creek premises and facilities, participation in any activity or receipt of service within the Goose Creek premises, the undersigned hereby accepts any and all risk of injury to myself, my guests, and my family sustained while using the Club facilities or participation in any event or activity. In accepting the risk of injury, I understand that I am relieving the Goose Creek Management, LLC, its affiliates, their successors and assigns in their respective directors, officers, partners, shareholders, employees and agents and the members of any board of the club and any club committee from any and all loss, cost, claims, injury, damages or liability sustained or incurred by me, my guests, and my family resulting from the condition of the Goose Creek premises, or arising out of any conduct or omission by the Goose Creek Management, LLC, all club employees while on duty and any other agent or representative of the Goose Creek Management, LLC and the Club for any conduct or event occurring on the Goose Creek premises, the use of any of the club facilities or participation in any club event. I further hereby release, in my capacity as parent and natural guardian of my minor children, any claim on behalf of my minor children which may arise from my minor children's participation in any Goose Creek activity, receipt of any service, or use of the Goose Creek premises.

I have reviewed and understand the terms of the above Release and Wa	
Print Full Name	Date
Signature	_
Dependent(s)	
Parent/Guardian Signature	_